

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1141/2011

M. VENKATESHWARLU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B. KRISHNA REDDY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1139/2011

Crl.A. No. 1147/2011

Date : 28/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant in Crl.A. No. 1139/2011 and Crl.A. No. 1147/2011 does not choose to file the additional documents.

The other appellant and respondents are granted four weeks time to file the additional documents, if any.

Post the matter again on 6.10.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar