

ITEM NO.39

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1141/2011

M. VENKATESHWARLU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B. KRISHNA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(PLEASE LIST ONLY CRL. A.NO. 1141 OF 2011 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR
COURT)

Date : 29-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant is unrepresented. Hence, the matter be placed
before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

pm