

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1141/2011

M. VENKATESHWARLU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B. KRISHNA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only Criminal Appeal No.1139 of 2011 and Criminal Appeal No.1147
of 2011 listed)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1147/2011 (II)

Crl.A. No. 1139/2011 (II)

Date : 25-04-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR
Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AORMs. Nupur Kumar, AOR
Ms. Niharika Tanwar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR
Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Adviteeya Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCrl.A. No. 1147/2011 and Crl.A. No. 1139/2011In both the matters numbered above, service of notice of
alternative arrangement is incomplete in respect of sole appellant.

At this stage, Ms. Niharika Tanwar, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Ms. Nupur Kumar, Ld. Advocate-on-Record submits that in Crl.A. No. 1147/2011 she has already filed the vakalatnama on behalf of appellant. Registry to verify the same.

Ld. Counsel seeks and is granted one week's time to file vakalatnama on behalf of appellant in Crl. A. No. 1139/2011.

List again on 29.7.2024.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR
Registrar

MG